
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding Agreement Amendments for Animal Control Services in the cities of
Goleta, Guadalupe, Solvang, and the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians, and Animal Sheltering Services in
the city of Santa Barbara, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment One to the Agreement with the City of Santa
Barbara to provide animal sheltering services for the period of July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010, in the amount of
$199,800;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment Four to the Agreement with the City of Goleta to
provide animal control services for the period of July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010, in the amount of $185,440 and
for the period of July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2011, in the amount of $191,930 for a total amount of $377,370;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment Four to the Agreement with the City of Guadalupe
to provide animal control services for the period of July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010, in the amount of $39,900;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment Four to the Agreement with the City of Solvang to
provide animal control services for the period of July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010, in the amount of $33,886;

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment Two to the Agreement with the Santa Ynez Band of
Chumash Indians to provide animal control services for the period of July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010, in the
amount of $1,507 and for the period of July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2011, in the amount of $1,575 for a total
amount of $3,082; and

f) Authorize the Public Health Director to execute any amendments to the agreements provided that the
amendment does not exceed the original amount by ten percent (10%).

[Enter body here.]

File #: 09-00471, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

